
Town Records Price

Per Page (8 1/5 x 11) $0.25
Per Page (In Excess of 8 1/2 x 11) $0.50
Certified Copy Per Page (Any Size) $1.00
Search Fee Per Hour $20.00
USB $20.00
Notary $3.00

Brewer 1,250.00$                                
Distiller 3,125.00$                                
Wine Maker 625.00$                                    
Oklahoma Wine Maker 75.00$                                       
Rectifier 3,125.00$                                
Wholesaler 2,500.00$                                
Class B Wholesaler 625.00$                                    
Retail Package Store 300.00$                                    
Bottle Club (Initial) 1,000.00$                                
Bottle Club (Renewal) 900.00$                                    

License Fees on or Off Premises 20.00$                                       
License Fees Off Premises 10.00$                                       

Annual License / Registration (Spay/Neutered) 8.00$                                          
Annual License / Registration (Intact) 10.00$                                       
Inpoundment of Dog Actual Cost to Town

Permit or License 15.00$                                       
Quarantine of animal for observation at owner's expense  Actual Cost to Town 

Pursuant to Section 1-112 of the Town of Carney, Oklahoma Ordinances (the "Code") the Town of Carney desires to provide a clear 
and concise listing of the fees and charges authorized by the provisions of the Code in payment for administration, licenses, permits 

and services performed and to provide uniformity in the administration of same and the collection of the amounts prescribed.  
Therefore it is necessary that there be a schedule of fees and charges as set forth below

ADMINISTRATION AND GOVERNMENT

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Town of Carney Fee Schedule

An annual occupation tax may be levied on persons engaging in the following 

Alcoholic Beverages and Tax
Annual Occupation Tax

Nonintoxicating Beverages

Animals
Dog and Cat Vaccination, Tag and Tax

Wild, Exotic or Dangerous Animals



Building Permit 25.00$                                       
Structure Moving Permits 25.00$                                       
Permit for Structure Removal or Demolition 25.00$                                       

Contractors Initial Registration Permit 50.00$                                       
Contractors Registration Permit Annual Renewal 50.00$                                       

Contractors Initial Registration Permit 50.00$                                       
Contractors Registration Permit Annual Renewal 50.00$                                       
Journeymen and Apprentices -$                                            

Plumbing Inspection for Resident / Owner
 Actual Cost to Resident / 
Owner 

Contractors Initial Registration Permit 50.00$                                       
Contractors Registration Permit Annual Renewal 50.00$                                       
Journeymen and Apprentices -$                                            

Electrical Inspection for Resident / Owner
 Actual Cost to Resident / 
Owner 

Contractors Initial Registration Permit 50.00$                                       
Contractors Registration Permit Annual Renewal 50.00$                                       
Journeymen and Apprentices -$                                            

Mechanical Inspection for Resident / Owner
 Actual Cost to Resident / 
Owner 

Zero to 3,000 Gallons 21.00$                                       
3001 - 4000 Gallons $21 + .004 per gal.
4001 - 5000 Gallons $25 + .00405 per gal.
5001 - Unlimited Gallons $29.05 + .0041 per gal.
Water Deposit 150.00$                                    
Transfer Deposit 25.00$                                       
Disconnect Fee 25.00$                                       
Reconnect Fee 25.00$                                       
Returned Check Fee / EFT 35.00$                                       
Late Fee (applied after the 15th each month) 12.00$                                       
New Meter Install 3/4" 1,000.00$                                
New Meter Install 1" 1,500.00$                                
New Meter Install 2" 2,250.00$                                

Mechanical Code

Utilities
Water

Sewer (sewer rate based on water usage)

Electrical Code

Building & Construction

Residential Building Contractors

Plumbing Code



Zero to 4,000 Gallons 26.50$                                       
(Every 1,000 gallons after increases fee by $3.50)

4001 - 5000 Gallons 30.00$                                       
5001 - 6000 Gallons 33.50$                                       
6001 - 7000 Gallons 37.00$                                       
7001 - 8000 Gallons 40.50$                                       
8001 - 9000 Gallons 44.00$                                       
9001 - 10000 Gallons 47.50$                                       
New Sewer Tap Install 1,000.00$                                

Polycart 22.50$                                       
2nd Polycart 14.70$                                       
2 YD Dumpster 61.50$                                       
4 YD Dumpster 113.00$                                    
6 YD Dumpster 127.50$                                    
Dumpster Locks 11.05$                                       

Witness Fee Per Day 10.00$                                       
Tech Fee 20.00$                                       

Administrative Fee Actual Cost to Town

Cleaning of weeds and trash or grass cut or mowed; actual costs will be 
assessed against the owner.

Actual Cost to Town

Dismantling and Removal; actual cost will be assessed against the owner. Actual Cost to Town

General Business License 50.00$                                       
Each Buisiness Location, Any Additional Business 50.00$                                       

Solicitor's, Peddler's, Itinerant Merchant/Transient Street Vendor's, Coupon 
Book Seller's License 

50.00$                                       

Occupational Licenses Fees - Renewed Annually

Solicitors and Canvassers

Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places
Use and Construction of Streets

Licensing and Occupations

Trash Collection

Court
Municipal Court

Health and Nuisances
Administrative Fees for Abatements

Weeds and Trash

Dilapidated Building



Permit to String Wires or Cables Along or Across Parking Lot or Other Public 
Places

15.00$                                       

Permit for Cutting, Boring or Excavation under, across or through any town 
street or alley

25.00$                                       

Permit to Dril, Operate, Maintain or Abandon Any Oil or Gas Well Within the 
Corporate Limits of the Town or to Work Upon or Assist in Any Way

50.00$                                       

Carney Community Center ($75.00 will be returned to renter upon 
settlement, minus any charges for cleaning or damage repair)

150.00$                                    

Oil and Gas Exploration

Parks and Recreation
Use of Recreational Facilities

Street Cuts and Excavations

Environmental Management


